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February 6, 1 995 

HA.NP PELIVEREP 

Ms . Blanca s . Bayo, Director 
Di vision of Records and Reporting 
Florida Publ ic Service Commission 
101 East Ga ines Stroot 
Tallahaasee, Florida 32399- 0850 

Tallahassee 

Be: Fue l and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause 
with Generating Performance Incent ive Fac t vr ; 
FPSC Docket No. 950001-BL 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for filing in t he above docket are the original and 
one copy of Tampa El•lctric Company's Notice <. f Service of Answers 
to First Set o f Inte rrogatories Nos. 1 - 3 of the Florida Publtc 
Service Commission Staff propounded and served by u. s. Mall on 
January 26, 1995. 

Please acknowledge receipt and f iling o! the above by s tamptng 
.J:he duplic ate copy of this letter and retu1 ning same t o this 
writer . 

Thank you for your assistance in connection with th ia matter. 

.Jtintpp 
t;ncJ.os urcs 

Sincerely, 

cc : All parties of r ecord (w/onc . ) 

f(ECtJ\'tD t f ll.[.ll 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLI C SERVICE COMMI SSION 

In re: Fuel and Purchased 
Power Cost Recovery Clause 
and Generating Perfor mance 
Incentive Factor. 

) 
) 
) 
) 

DOCKET NO. 950001- EI 
FI LED: February 6, 1995 

_________________________ ) 

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY ' S NOTICE or SERVICE 
OF MISWER.S TO FIRST 81!1'1' OF Ul'tB:IlROOATORU!S 

QF THE PLORIPA PUBLIC SIBVICB COKKISSION STAPP 

Tampa Electric Company has this day fu rnished by hand del i very 

t o MARTHA CARTER BROWN . Staff Counsel, Florida Public Serv ice 

Commission, 101 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, FL 32399 - 0863 its 

Answers t o Firs t Set of Interrogatories Nos. l through 3 propounded 

and s erved by U. S. Mail on January 26, 1995. 

DATED this _____ day of February , 1995. 

Respectfully submitted, 

LEE L. WI LLIS 
JAMES D. BEASLEY 
Macfar lane Ausley Ferguson & McMull en 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 
(904) 224 - 9115 

A'M'ORNEYS FOR TAMPA ELECTRIC COHPAIIY 

DOCU11(hll l ~1f'rR·OATE 

0 I 3 3 5 FEO -6 ~ 
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CERTIFICATE OF S£RVICE 

I HE.REBY CERTIFY thet 11 true copy ot the foregoing Notice of 

Service, filed on behelf ot Tempe Electric Company, has been 

furnished by u. s. Mai l or hend delivery (*) on ~his k ~ ddy of 

February, 1995 to t he following: 

Ms. Marthe c. Brown• 
Ms . Donna L.Canzeno 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service 

Commission 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0863 

Mr . James A. McGee 
Senior Counsel 
Florida Power Corporation 
Post Of fice Bo~ 14042 
St. Petersburg, FL 33733 

Mr. Joseph A. McG lothlin 
Ms. Vicki Gordon Keutman 
McWhi rte r, Reeves, McGlothlin, 

Davidson & Bakes 
315 s . Calhoun St., Suite 716 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Mr. Jacl-. Shreve 
Office of Public Counsel 
Room 812 
111 West Madi son Str eet 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

Mr. Matthew M. Childs 
Steel Hector & Davis 
suite 601 
215 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Mr. John w. McWhirter 
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, 

Davidson & Bakes 
Post Office Box 3350 
Tampa, FL 33601 

- 2 -

Ms. Suzanne Brown less 
suzanne Brownless P. A. 
1546 Blairstone Pines Drive 
Tellahessee, FL 32301 

Hr. Floyd R. Self 
Messer, Vicker s , Caparello, 

Madsen, Lew is, Goldman & Metz 
Post Otfico BOX 1876 
Tallahessee, FL 32301-1876 

Mr. G. Edison Holland, Jr. 
Beggs & Lane 
Post Office Box 12950 
Pensacole, FL 32 576 

Hr. Eugene H. Trisko 
Post Of fice Box 596 
Berkeley Springs, wv 25411 

Mr. H. G. Wells 
Enorqy Consultant 
276 Spring Run Circle 
Longwood, FL 32779 

Hr. Richard J. Salem 
Ms. Marien B. Rush 
Salem, Sexon & Nielson, P.A. 
Post Office Box 3399 
Tampa, FL 33601 

Hr. Peter J. P. Brickfield 
Bricktield, Burchette & Ritts 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. N.W. 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 20007-0805 
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Feb~uary 6, 1995 

HAi"P PELIVEREP 

Ms . Blanca s. Bayo, Director 
Division of Recor ds and Reporting 
florida Public Service ~ommission 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tall~hassee , Florida 32399-0850 

,. 0 t'K); · - ···.,. , •• 1• 

c~, ~_._. ,,_ .. • ~c .. ., ~ •••" 

..... ........... ·- ... ···-· 

Tall.,.hasscc 

Re: Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause 
with Generating Performance Incentive Facto~; 
FPSC Docket No. 950001 - EI 

Dear Ms . Oayo : 

Enclosed for fil i ng in the above docket are the origin"'l and 
one copy o f Tampa Elec tric Compa ny'• Notice of Service o! Answers 
to First Set of I nterrogatories Nos. 1 - 3 of the Florida fublic 
Serv ice Commission 3taff propounded and served by U. S. Ma i l on 
January 26, 1995 . 

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping 
t he duplicate copy of this letter 11nd returning no~~:c t o this 
writer . 

Thank you for your assistance i n connec tion wi th thi s matter. 

JOB/pp 
Encl osures 

Sincerely , 

~ 
cc : All parties of record (w/enc.) 

DOCUMCHT HlJMli(R·DAT£ 

0 I 3 3 5 FEB -6 ::: 

fPSC-R£CORDSIR£PORTIHQ 
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o FORE THE fLORIDA PUBLIC Sf!RVICE COMMISSIOII 

In re: Fuel and Purchased 
Power cost Recovery Clause 
and Generating PerformancR 
Incentive Factor. 

) 
) 
) 
) 

DOCKET NO. 95000 1-EI 
FILED: February 6 , 1995 

______________________ ) 
TAMPA ELECTRIC COHRANY'S NOTICE OF SERVICE 
OF ANSWERS TO FIRST SET OP INTERROGATORIES 

OF THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SZBYICE COHHIBSION ST~ 

Tampa Electric Company has this day furnished by hand deltvery 

to MARTHA CARTER BROWN, Staff Counsel, Florida Fubl ic Servic~ 

Commission, 101 East ~ainos Street, Tallahas~ee, FL J2J99- 086J its 

Answe r s to First Set of Interrogatories Nos. 1 through J propoundec 

and s erved by u. s. Hail on January 26, 1995. 

DATED this day of February, 1995. 

Raspectfully submitted , 

LE:E L. WILLIS 
J AMES D. BEASLEY 
Macfarlane Ausley Ferguson & Hc:Hullen 
Post Ottiee Box 391 
Tallahassee, Florida J2J02 
(904) 224 - 91.1 5 

ATTORNEYS FOR TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

OOCUNEIH tiLtH OrR · OATE 

0 I 3 3 5 FEB -£ ~ 
FPSC- P.CCOR liS/REPORT IHG 
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~:RTIFICATE or SERVICE 

I H£REBY CERTIFY that a true eopy of the foregoing No t ice o! 

Service , filed on behalf of Tampa Electric Company, has been 

furnished by u . s . Mail or hand dGlivery (*) on t his k .f:t. day oC 

February , 1995 to the following: 

Ms. Martha C. Brown• 
Ms . Donna L.Canzano 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service 

Commission 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0863 

Mr. Jamo~ A. McGee 
senior counsel 
Flor ida Power Corporation 
Post Of fice Box 14042 
St . Petersbur g, FL 337 33 

Mr . Joseph A. McG lothlin 
Ms. Vicki Gordon Kaufman 
HcWhirter, Reeve:~, McGlothlin, 

Davidson & Bakas 
315 s. Calhoun St. , ~uite 716 
Tallahassee , FL 32301 

Mr . Jack Shreve 
Office of Public Counsel 
Room 812 
111 West Madison Street 
Tallahassee , FL 32399•14 00 

Mr . Matthew M. Childs 
Steel Hector & Davis 
Suite 601 
215 South Monroe Str eet 
Tallahassee , FL 32301 

Mr. John w. McWhirter 
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, 

Davidson & Bakas 
Post Office Box 3350 
Tampa, fL 33601 

Ms. Suzanne Brownl~ss 
Suzanne Brownless P . A. 
1546 Blairstone Pines Or ivo 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Mr. Floyd B. Self 
Hesser, Vicke r s , Cep,rcllo, 

Madsen, Lewis, Goldnan & Metz 
Post Office Box 1876 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1876 

Mr. G. Edison Hol1enrl, Jr. 
Beggs ' Lane 
Post Office Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32576 

Mr. Eugene M. Trisko 
Post Office Box 596 
Berkeley Springs, wv 25411 

M.r. H. G. Wells 
Energy Consultant 
276 Spring Run Circle 
Longwood, FL 327/9 

Mr. Richard J, Salem 
Mo. Marion B. Rush 
Solem, s axon & Niolsetl, P.A. 
Post Office Box 339~ 
Tupa, FL 33601 

Mr. Peter J. P. Brlckficld 
Brickfiold, Burchette & Ritts 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. N.W. 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington , D.C. 20007-0805 

tpoRNtY 
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Fernandina Beach: 
Staff takes no posh: ion at this time. 

GULF : Staff takes no position at this time . 

TECO: Staff takes no position at this time. 

lf;!§U}'; ~: What are the total fuel adjustment true -up amoun ts to be 
collected during the period April, 1995 Lhrough 
September, 1995? 

PQ:iXIIQH; 
FPC: Staff takes no position at this time. 

FPL: Staff takes no position at this time . 

FPUC: l'!arianna : 
St<lff takes no position at this time. 

Fernandina Beach: 
Staff takes no position at this time. 

GULF: Staff takes no position at this time. 

'I'ECO: Staff takes no position at this time. 

ISSVE 1: What arc the appropriate levelized fuel cost recovery 
factors for the period April, 1995 through Sept.cmiJr·t, 
1995? 

fQ~liXQN; 
FPC: Staff takes no position at this time. 

FPL: Staff takes no position at this t.ime. 

FPUC: Marianna: 
Staff takes no position at this time. 

Fernandina B~ach: 
Staff takes "' position at. this time. 

-2-



STAFF'S PRELH-HNARY LIST .)F ISSUES AND POSITIONS 
DOCKET NO. 950001-EI 

GULr: Staff t akes no position at this time. 

TECO: Staff takes no position at this time . 

ISS!lE 5: What shoul d be the ef f ective date of t he new f uel 
adjustment charge , oil backout charge and conservation 
cost recovery charge for billing purposes? 

POSITION; The factor should be effective beginni ng with the 
specified fuel cycle and thereafter for the period April. 
199~ t hrough September, 1995. Billing cycles may start 
before April l, 1995, and the last cycle may be read 
after September 30, 1995, so that each cust omer is billed 
for six months regardless o f when the adjustment f actor 
became effective. 

~~~H!IIO §I What are the appropriate fuel recovery line loss 
multipliers to be used in calculating the fuel coa t 
recovery factors charged to each rate class? 

fQ~XIXQI:i; 
FPC : Staff t akes n) position at this time. 

FPL: Staff takes no position at this t i me . 

FPUC : Mar; anna: 
Staff takes no position at this time. 

Fernandina Beach: 
Staff takes no position at this time. 

GULF : Staff takes no position at this time. 

TECO: Staff t akes no position at this time. 

~~~!D:: 2: What are the appropriate Fuel Cost Recovery Pactoro for 
each rate group adjusLed for line l o sses? 

fQ~XIXQ!i: 
FPC: Staff takes no position at this time. 

FPL: Staff takes no position at t his time. 

-3-



STAFF' S PR~LIMINARY LIST OF ISSUES AND POSITIONS 
DOCKET NO. 950001-EI 

FPUC: Marianna: 
Staff takes no position at this 

Fernandina Beach: 
Staff t akes no position at this 

GULF : Staff takeo no position at this 

TECO: Staff takes no posit ion at this 

time. 

cimc. 

time. 

t ime. 

~SVB 8; What is the appropriate revenue tax factor to be appl1cd 
in c a lculating each company's levelized fuel factvr fo r 
the project.on period of April through Septembe r, 1~~5? 

PQ§!:IXQH! 
FPC: 1.00083 

FPL: l. 01609 

FPUC: Marianna: 1. 00083 

Fe.."'nandina Beac h: 1.01609 

GULF: 1.01609 

TECO: 1.0008~ 

ISSVB 9: Is it appropriate to recover the cost of S01 cmi ssion 
allowances through the Fuel and Purchased Cost Recovery 
Clause? 

PQSX:IIQN: Staff takes no poeition at this time. 

Company-Specific pyol Ad1ustmont Xttuoa 

Florida Power and Light Qomoany 

ISS!TE lOA: Is PPL' s proposed new methodology for allocat ing 
fuel costs to tl e various customer classes 
appropriate? 

POSITIONi Staff takes no position at this time. 

- 4 -



STAFF'S PRELIMI~r tY LIST or ISSUES AND POSITIONS 
DOCKET NO. 950001-EI 

ISSUE lOB; Is it: appropriat:e for Florida Power and Light: 
Company to recovery $2,754,502 for modificat:ions 
made to generating units through the fuel and 
Purchase Power Cost Recovery Clause? 

POSITION: St:aff cakes no position at this time. 

Generic Generating Performance Incentive Factor I•tuop 

ISSUE 11: What: is the appropriate GPIP reward or penalty (or 
performance achieved during the period Apr1l, 1994 
t:hrough Sept:embe r, 1994? 

fQI!li.Qlil 
FPC: St:aff t:akes no position at t:his time. 

FPL: Staff takes no position at this time. 

GULF: Staff takes no position at this time. 

TECO: Staff takes no position at: this time. 

Xll§lm 1a1 What should t:~e GPIF targets/ranges be f or the period 
April, 1995 through September, 1995? 

PO:!;Il.QN; 
FPC: Staff takes no position at this t ime. 

PPL: Staff takes no position at this time. 

GULF : Staff takes no position at this time. 

TECO : Staff takes no position at this time. 

-5-



STAFF'S PRE~IMINARY ~IST OF ISSUES AND POSITIONS 
DOCKET NO. 950001 -EI 

Company-Specific QPIP I11Ue8 

Florida Powe; and Light Qompany 

ISSUE 13: Should the forced outage hours for St. Lucie Unit.. 1 be 
adjusted to remove the outage hours caused by the 
June 6, 1994 severe thunderstorm? 

POSITION! Staf f takes no position at this t ime. 

Generic Oil Backout I11ue1 

ISSUE 14 : What is the final oil backout true -up amount for the 
April, 1994 through September, 1994 period? 

POSITION; 
FP~: St aff takes no position at t his time. 

TECO: Staff takes no position at this time. 

ISS!.!'B 15: What is the estimated oil backout true -up amount fo r the 
period October, 1994 through March , 1995? 

POSITION: 

;!;:.!S!H,; 16; 

EQSIUQH; 

FPL: 

TECO : 

Staff takes no position at this time. 

Staff takes no position at this time. 

What is the total oil backout true - up amount 
collected during the period April, 1995 
September, 1995? 

FPL: Staff takes no posi tion at this time. 

TECO: Staff takes no position at this time. 

-6-
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STAFF'S PRELIMINARY LIST OF ISSUES AND POSITIONS 
DOCKET NO. 950001-EI 

l~l!lllLlll. What is the projected oil backout COS I. recovery facto r 
for the period April, 1995 through September. 199!>? 

~QUilQH ; 
FPL: Staff takes 00 posit ion at this time . 

TECO: Staff takes no position at this time. 

Company-Spec ific Oil BacJtout Iuuu 

Staff knows of no company-specific oil backout iss ues a~ this 
time. 

Generic Capacity Cott Rtooytry Iaautt 

.II! IIlli U; What is the appropriate fina l capacity cost recovery 
true-up amount for t he pe r iod April, 1994 through 
September. 1994? 

EQII.II.IQHI 
FPC: StaH takes no position at this time. 

i:'PL : Staff take& no position at thio time. 

GULF: Staff take& no position at this time . 

TECO: Staff takes no position at this time . 

liii!Ill': ll! i What is the estimated capacity cost recovery true-up 
amount for the period October, 1994 through March, 1995? 

EQnilQHI 
FPC: Staff takes no position at this Li me . 

FPL: Staff takes no position at this time. 

GULF: Staff takes no position at this Lime. 

TECO : Staff takes no poeition at this time. 
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STAFF'S PRELIMINARY LIST OF ISSUES AND POSITIONS 
DOCKET NO. 950001-EI 

ISS!JE 20: What is the total capacity cost recovery L rue up ,tmount 
to be collected during the period April, 1995 through 
September, 1995? 

POSITION: 
FPC: 

FPL: 

GOLF: 

TECO: 

Staff takes no position at this time. 

Staff takes no position at this time. 

Staff takes no position at this time. 

Staff takes no position at this t~me. 

I SSITI!i 21: What is the appropriate projected net purc haoed pow•·t 
capacity cost recovery amount to be included tn t hi.) 
recovery factor for the period April, 1995 through 
September, 1995? 

POSITION: 
FPC: 

FPL: 

GULF: 

T::::CO: 

Staff takes no position aL this time. 

S~aff takes no position at this time. 

Staf~ takes no position at this ti~~. 

Sta! f takeo no position at this L1mc. 

ISSVE 22: What are the projected capacity cost recov~ry factors for 
the period April, 1995 through September, 1995? 

POSIIION: 
FPC : 

FPL: 

GlTLF: 

TECO: 

Staff takes no position at this time. 

Staff takes no position at this time. 

Staff takes no position at thio time. 

Staff takes no position at thio time. 

-8-



STAFF'S PRELIMINARY LIST OF ISSUES AND POSITIONS 
DOCKET NO. 950001-EI 

Company-Sptoifie Capaqity COlt Rt0oytry IIIUOI 

Florida Power Corporation 

ISSUE 21: !s it appropriate for Florida Power Corporatjon to 
combine the capacity cost responsibil it i es o f itu RS ~nd 
GS non-demand r4te classes in the capacity cost recovery 
clause? 

POSITION: Staff takes no positi on at this time. 

ISSUE 22A; Should th•' $1,106,760 •Option Payment• that Tampa 
Electric 1eceived from Polk in 1993 be treated au a 
credit in the capacity cost recovery clause? 

POSITION; Staff takes no position at this time . 

I SSUE 228: Other than economy s ales and revenues from the 
seven e ntities that were s eparated out in TECO' s 
last r:~te case, should Tampa Elec tric crcd i l a 11 
nonfuel revenues from offsystem sales back Lo the 
retail ratepayer s through the fuel ad justment 
clause and the capacity cost recovery c l ause? 

POSITION; St ~!! take s no posit ion at this time. 

Dated this day o f ~''1 
Respectf ully submitted , 

MARTHA CARTER BROWN 
VICKI 0. JOHNSON 

Staff Counsel 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
101 P.. Gaines Street 
Fle~cher Bldg., Room 226 
Talla.1aesee, FL 3239-0850 
(904)487-2740 
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DOCKET NO. 95000 " EI 
CERTIFICATE OF SE~VICE 

Mac farlane Ausley Ferguson 
and McMullen 

James Beasley, Esquire 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, Florida 32 302 

United Mine Workers 
Eugene Trisko 
P. 0. Box 596 
Berkely Springs, wv 25411 

Suzanne Brownless, Esquire 
2546 Blairstone Pines Dri~e 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Steel Rector and Davis 
Matthew M. Childs, Esquire 
215 s. ~onroe Street, H601 
Tallahassee, PL 32301 - 1804 

MARTHA CARTER BROWN 
VICKI D. JOHNSON 
Staff Counsel 

Florida Public Service Commission 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee , PL 32399-0863 
(904 ) 487 -2740 
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